1707 Sismet Road #9, Mississauga, ON L4W 2K8, Canada
   Technical Specification –VisTrill Knives
Generic Name : VisTrill Ophthalmic Knives
Sl.
No
Model
Blade Width Size
(W)
Wire
Diameter
(D)
Blade Thickness
(Tolerance)(T)
Blade Tip
Length(L)
Blade Type Angle
SLIT KNIFE (keratome Knife )
1  GVSK2.20  2.20mm to2.35 mm  20 Gauge  0.20 mm (±0.05)  20.00 ± 0.10mm
Straight /Angled 45
Deg Bevel Up /Down
2  GVSK2.40    2.40mm to 2.75 mm  20 Gauge  0.20 mm (±0.05)  20.00 ± 0.10mm
3  GVSK2.80  2.80mm to 3.05mm  20 Gauge  0.20 mm (±0.05)  20.00 ± 0.10mm
4  GVSK3.00  3.00mm to 3.10mm  20 Gauge  0.20 mm (±0.05)  20.00 ± 0.10mm
5  GVSK3.10  3.10mm to 3.20mm  20 Gauge  0.20 mm (±0.05)  20.00 ± 0.10mm
BLUNT TIP KNIFE (keratome Blunt tip)
Sl.
No
Model

   Technical Specification –VisTrill Knives
SIDE PORT KNIFE
Sl.
No
Model
Blade Angle Size
(A)
Wire
Diameter
(D)
Blade Thickness
(Tolerance)(T)
Blade Tip
Length(L)
Blade Type Angle
1  GVSP15D  15° ± 1°
24 Gauge   0.10mm(+ 0.05)  18.00 ± 0.10mm
Straight  2  GVSP30D  30 °±1°
24 Gauge  0.10 mm(+ 0.05)  18.00 ± 0.10mm
3  GVSP45D  45 °±1°
24 Gauge  0.10 mm(+ 0.05)  18.00 ± 0.10mm
MVR KNIFE
Sl.
No